Tariff Notice No. 1977/76—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determination of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Appn. No.	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty			
	Item		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	Part II Ref.
41239	20.07.101	 Natural grape juice flavouring in powdered form, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer that it will be used by him only as a flavouring ingredient in the manufacture of foodstuffs, and not in the manufacture of liquid grape juice; (b) by an importer that it will be sold to a manufacturer for use by him only as a flavouring ingredient in the manufacture of foodstuffs, and not in the manufacture of liquid grape juice. NOTE: If this application is approved, the above goods will be admitted at the rates of duty specified in Tariff item 20.07.109, or at the rates of duty specified in Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.8 	22 <u>1</u> %	22½%	DC 15%	• •
42213	39.01.192		30 %*	30%*	DC 25 %*	
42171	39.02.192	Cryovac 'S', 'Y', 'J' and 'HS' films NOTE: If approved this would mean that the above goods would be admitted at the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 39.02.198, or at the rates prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2	30%*	30%*	DC 25%*	
42226	39.02.192	Uncoated biaxially orientated Propafilm NOTE: If approved this would mean that the above goods would be admitted at the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 39.02.198, or at the rates prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2	30%*	30%*	DC 25%*	•••
			*or such lo Minister m	duty as the se direct		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 23 June 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
 (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
 (c) Present and potential output; and
 (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of June 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1977/77-Application for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for the withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods		Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
				Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
42263	38.11.048	Pesco 18–1S herbicide		Free	Free	Free	10.8	189	1/7/76	30/6/82

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 23 June 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc. of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of June 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.